

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.488 OF 2005

(Arising out of Judgment dated 27/09/2004 of the Addl.District & Sessions Judge,

Coimbatore in CRP No.103 of 2004)

INTERNATIONAL AIR TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EMPEROR TRAVELINE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.N. Haksar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mrs. K.Sumathi, Adv.

for M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Asha Joshi)

Assistant Registrar