

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1501 OF 2005

INTERNATIONAL AIR TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. EMPEROR TRAVELINE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Patwalia, Sr. Counsel
Mr. Vinod Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of
the Signed Order.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Aruna Seth)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1501 OF 2005

INTERNATIONAL AIR TRANSPORT ASSOCN.

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S. EMPEROR TRAVELINE & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

We find that the leave has been granted by
this Court against the judgment and order of the
Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track
Court III, Coimbatore.

Mr. Patwalia, the learned senior counsel for the respondent, has, on instructions from his client, who is present in the Court, stated that an amount of Rs. 7,31,850/- only is due from his client which is, in fact, a payment to be made to Air India as all payments in respect of other Airlines have been directly settled by the respondents. He further states that the said amount of Rs.7,31,850/- will be paid by way of two bank drafts of equal amounts - one to be defrayed within 15 days from today and the other within a period of three months thereafter, each draft being in the name of Air India but which shall be handed over to the appellant, who shall further hand over the same to Air India.

In view of the aforesaid, nothing survives in the appeal which is disposed of.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 21,2010